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ORDER

14.09.2021 Appellant alongwith his counsel Mr. Arbab Saif-ul-Kamal,

 Advocate, present. Mr. Muhammad Razig, Head Constable
alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate
General for the respondents present. Arguments heard and
record perused. |

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on
file of- Service Appeal bearing No. 10013/2020.titlned “Lugman
Versus Superintendent of Police, Hgrs: Peshawar and two
others”, the instant appeal is accepted and the appella‘nt is
reinstated in service with all back benefits. Parties are left to .
bear their’ own costs. File be consigned to the record room.
ANNOUNCED | |

14.09.2021
(MUR-REHMAN WAZIR) (SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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- 16.03.2021 Due to tour of Camp Court Abbottabad and shortage ‘
‘of Members at Prlncmal Bench Peshawar, the case is
* adjourned to 25.05.2021 before S.B. '

Reader

25.05.2021 Cdunsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
| Addl. AG alongwith Muhammad Razig, H.C for the '
respondents present.

Representative of the respondents seeks further
time to submit written reply/comments.~Respondents»are
directed to submit the written reply/comments in office
within 10 days. If the written reply/comments are not - ]
submitted within the stipulated time; the office is directed
to submit the file with a report of non-compliance'.. File to
come up for arguments on 14.09.2021 before the D.B.

Chairman
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24.12.2020

Counsel for the appellant present.

It is duly noted . in the‘inmpu’g;n_ed order dated
17.03.2020 that durinQ departmental proceedings against the
: appeliant: the opinion from DSP:(LegaI)- was obtained. In the
opinion, if \A_/as-'clearlyl laid that thg 'enqu_ir_y ofﬁcer _Had not

recofdedith'e statement of complain.ant‘-of the FIR. That, the
A ,Statemenf of accus_ed was also not made bart of the record by |

“the enquiry officer. Ih addition, further sh-ortcomings in the
- " enquiry were pinpoihfed in the opinion. In view of the Ieglal.
opinion a fresh enguiry w;\s constituted, however, the énquiry
- officer- coul.d not brihg. -home the allegations against the
appellanf thfough convincing evidence. Oﬁ the other hand, -
the combetént -authc')rity went on to penalize. the. éppellant

-with major penalty of removal from service.

In view of the available record and arguments of
 learned counsel, instant appealn is admitted .to regular hearing
-subject_ to all just exceptions. The appe!l_ant is directed to
deposit secﬁrity and process fee within 10 days. The_reafter,

’ thices be issued to the respondents. To come up for written

,~--¥«"1‘Eply/comments oh 16.03.2021 before S.B.

Chx an’
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- Form- A
FORM OF ORDE_R SHEET
Court of |
Case No.-_ /0 0/5 /2020

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 03/09/-2020 The appeal ?f Mr. Majid Ullah resubmitted today bY Mr. Saaduliah
Khan Marwat Advocate may be entered in the Insgitution Register and put
up to the Worthy Chairman for prober order please. , | ‘
: REGIS; ;Um s
9- This case is entrusted to S: Bench for preliminary hearing to be put
up there on’ I !‘!2’7/67’0
’ CHAIRMAN . .
19.10.2020 The legal fraternity is observing strike todayj

therefore, the case is adjourned to 24.12.2020 on which

date to come up for preliminary hearing before S.B. ¢~

(Muhammad Jamal Kha
Membe_r (Judicial)




The appeal of Mr. Majidullah son of Niz Ali Ex-F Constable no. 5668 PS Tatara Peshawar

received today i.e. on 27.08.2020 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to fh’e '

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Annexures-| & K of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
2- Copy of rejection order of departmental appeal in respect of appellant mentioned in the
memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

No. 28 83 s,

Dt.eQ /O 2 /2020

Mr. Saadullah Khan Adv. Pesh.

-
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL
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S.A No. /2020
Majid Ullah versus SP & Others
INDEX
S. No Documents Annex|
No.
1. |Memo of Appeal | 1-4
2. |FIR dated 24-02-2020 A" 5
? 3. | suspension order dated 26-02-2020 ‘B" | 6
4. | Charge Sheet / Allegations, 26-02-20 o 7-8
l > | Bail Application dated 04-03-2020 "D 19-10
6. | Enquiry Report dated 10-03-2020 ONET | 11-12
| 7. | Final Show Cause Notice dated 10-03-20 F 13
{ | 8. | Reply to FSCN dated 10-03-2020 "G” 14
: 9. | Letter dated 11-03-2020 “HY| 1S
: 10. | Released on Bail order dated 13-03-20 T 16717
11. | Rectification order dated 16-03-2020 " 18
| 12. | Dismissal order dated 17-03-2020 K" 19
| . 13. | Representation dated 16-04-2020 LT 20
: 14 | Rejection order dated 10-07-2020 "M 21
i
Appeliant

Through /
D a b5

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate.

21-A Nasir Mansion,

Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar.
Dated 25-08-2020 Ph: 0300-5872676
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1. Superintendent of Police,

Ehydver Pakhtukhwa
Service Tribunat

Dateg 27 5 -0 7-6

Majid Utlah S/O Niaz Alj,

R/0 Battagram Charsadda,
Ex. F. Constable No. 5668,
PS,; Tatara Peshawar. . .. .................. Appellant |

Hgrs: Peshawar.

"2, Capital City Police Officer,

Peshawar.

3. Provincia! Police Officer,

i /
KP, Peshawar. .. ... ... [P Respondents

GDLC=>OL=>EOC=>D<<=>O
APPEAL U/S 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974

AGAINST OB. NO. 892 DATED 17-03-2020 OF R. NO.
01, WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM

iled¢o-ad~+8ERVICE OR OFFICE ORDER NO. 812-17 / PA DATED

'>~7 /@‘

sz52sH)
.‘;X’

&e#_p'— 03, PO

'} pus

S ol
Do de REPRESENTATION OF APPELLANT WAS REJECTED

wans-a3§

10-07-2020  OF R. NO. 02  WHEREBY

1981

FOR NO LEGAL REASON: | - v

DCEDWLC=>WLC= > =D

Respectfully Sheweth:

That appellant was enlisted in service as Foot Constable on 01-01-
2012 and served the department till the date of dismissal from
_service,
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That on 24-02-2020 complainant Muhammad Sharif‘S/O Ghulam
Rasool R/O Talagung District Chakwal presently Khazana Sugar Mill
Peshawar lodged report in PS: Chamkani against unknown persons
u/s 365A PPC by snatching huge amount from him. (Copy as annex
AT

That on 26-02-2020, appellant was suspended from service by R.
No. 01. (Copy as annex "B")

That on 26-02-2020, appellant was served with Charge Sheet along
with Statement of Allegation to the affect:-

"That you FC Lugman No. 2739, FC Majid No. 5668 and FC Hamid
No. 5193 were involved in a criminal case mentioned above which
amounts to gross misconduct on his part and is against the
discipline of the force. The said Charge Sheet was not served upbn

him, so did not reply the same. (Copy as annex “C")

That in-fact the occurrence was of 22-02-2020 which was altered
fnto 24-02-2020 (cutting seems quite evident) by the local police,
yet appellant etc, were taken into custody on 22-02-2020 and not
on 24-02-2020, so after rejection of Bail Application from the court
of law, approached to Peshawar High Court, Peshawar for release on
bail on 04-03-2020. (Copy as annex “D")

That enquiry report was finalized by Deputy Superintendent of Police
(Security) Civil Secretariat Peshawar who submitted the same
before the authority on 10-03-2020 for onward action. The enquiry

was not conducted as per the mandate of law. (Copy as annex “E")

That on 10-03-2020, appellant was served with Final Show Cause
Notice which was not replied as at the same time he was in Jail.

(Copies as annex “F” & “G")

That on 11-03-2020, R. No. 01 ‘wrote letter to Inquiry Officer that
enquiry was conducted in haphazard manner which would give
benefit to the accused in appeal for reinstatement in service. (Copy
as annex “H")

That on 13-03-2020, appellant was released on bail by the hon'ble

Peshawar High Court Peshawar. (Copy as annex “1")




10. That on 16-03-2020, Inquiry Officer did try to rettify the deficiency

in enquiry. (Copy as annex “J”)

11. That on 17-03-2020, appellant was dismissed from service under
Police Rules 1975 by R. No. 01. (Copy as annex “K") =

12. That on 16-04-2020, appellant submitted representation before R.
No. 02 for reinstatement in service which w'as rejected on 10-07-
2020. Copy of the same was received from the office on 24-08-
2020. (Copies as annex “L” & “M")

Hence this appeal, inter alia, on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS:

a. That the story narrated by the complainant as well as by the
department is totally against the fact. The complainant as well as the
respondents relied upon video regarding abduction of the complainant
clearly shows that he in presence of another police officials sit in the

vehicle at his own discretion and was never abducted by the appellant.

b. That complainant see‘ms to be highly player as he himself is involved

in such like cases.

c. That enquiry was not conducted as per the mandate of law because
when the enquiry report was submitted to the authority for onward

action against the appellant, he pointed out numerous deficiencies in
the same.

d. That appellant was arrested on 22-02-2020. He was at the same time

being the bar but no Charge Sheet or Statement of Allegations was
served upon him in the Jail.

e. That as and when Final Show Cause Notice is served upon the
defaulter, it is mandatory for the authority to supply him whole
proceedings of the enquiry but in the case in hand the same lacks
despite the fact that at the same time appellant was in Jail, so he was

unable to submit comprehensive reply to the Final Show Cause Notice.

f. That no statement of any witnesses was recorded in the presence of
appeliant nor he was afforded opportunity of cross examination, being

mandatory.




‘ j'“i‘

That the matter was not dealt with as bé_r the mandate of law, so is of
no legal effect. '

That complainant is habitual in adverse activities .and makes
complaints'to mint money. From his appearance in the video he does
not seem to be QPaimtex.

That whole of the story narrated in the FIR is.manipulated, concocted

" and based on malafide.

It'is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on écceptance of appeal,

order dated 17-03-2020 and 10-07-2020 of the respondents be set

aside and appellant be reinstated in service with all consequential
benefits, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and just in

circumstances of the case.

Appeliant . _
Saadullah Khan Marwat
=

Arbab Saiful Kamal

Amjad Nawaz
Dated 25-08-2020 . Advocates.
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The followmg off1c1als are hereby placed under suspension

and closed to Pc.hce [mes with |mmed|ate effect due to mvolvement in

| ~a criminal case vide FIR No. 396 dated 24.02. 2020 u/s 365 A PS

| Chamkani.

S # |Name & No. _ - Place of posting ..
01 | FC Lugman No.2739 PS Tatara B
02 | FC Majid Ullah No.5668 PS Tatara

03 | FC Hamid N0.5193 Police Lines

Charge sheet & summary of allegation are being. issugd to

them separately. ;;The i":E.O is directed o complete, enquiry /within

stipulated period as desj:ﬁ.ed by the WACCPO.

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
HEADQUARTERS PESHAWAR

0.B No ({/{( | {.‘

Dated 24/ 2 J)OZO
No; PA/SP/H Qrs dated Peshawar, the € — 2—_/2020

<

Copy forwarded to:
1. The Capital Clty police Officer, Peshawar.
2. The SSP Dperations Peshawar.
3. DSP C|vsl|Sechtamat & DSP H.Qrs: Peshawar
4, Pay Officer
5. CRC/OASI JFMC

e
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CHARGE SHEET

(!'k‘\ :

I, Superintendent .of :Police, . Headquartprs, Capltal Clty Pohce k )
Peshawar, as a -competent authorlty, hereby;, charge that
FC Lugman No.2739, FC Majid_No. 5668 & FC Hamid No.5193 of Capital’
City Police P'eshawar with the following |rregular|t|es ' '

“That you FC'Lugman No.2739, FC Mand No. 5668 & FC Hamid
N0.5193 were involved in a criminal case vide FIR No.396 dated
24.02.2020 u/s 365-A PS Chamkani. This amounts to gross
misconduct on your part and is against the dis¢.iplme of the force.”

You are, therefore, required to submit ybur written defence within

seven days of the receipt of this charge sheet to the Enquiry Officer

committee, as the case may be.

Your written 'd%fencé, if any, should reach the Enquiry.
Officer/Committee within the specified period,- failing which it shall be
presumed that have no defence to put in an_d in that case ex-parte

action shall follow against you.

[ntimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

A statement of allegation is englose

HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR




DISCIPLINARY ACTION
' 1, Superintendent of Police, Headquarters, ‘Cap_ital Gty Pdlig:e
Peshawar as 23 competent authority, am of the op‘i‘nion thét
FCELUer'llan No.2739‘)‘ FC Majid No.5668 & FC Hamid No.5193 has
rer‘,dered him-self liable to be proceeded against under the provision of
Police Disciplinary Rules-1975 ’

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION

“That FC_Lugman No.2739, FC Maijid No.5668 & FC Hamid
_I\g".5193. was involved in a criminal case vide FIR No.396 dated
. 24.02.2020 u/s 365-A pS Chamkani. This amotints to gross
misconduct on his part and is against the discipline of the force.”

For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said accused with -

i .
r%ferenc:e to the above allegationg an enguiry is ordered and
_lgf - \N N G% - is appointed * as Enquiry

Oifficer.

L
21 The Enquiry Officer shall, in accordance with the provisions
,ofl’ the Police Discip‘linary Rules, 1975, provide reasonable opportunity
of hearing to the accused officer, record his finding within 30 days of
ttlne receipt of this order, make recommendations as to punishment old

0“ther appropriate action against the acs
!

3. The accused shall join the deding on the date tim and
place fixed by the Enquiry Officer. ' :

HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

‘ No._gé— _JE/PA, dated Peshawar the ;9/"#9:32020

S m 1____D§' D—— Qa V\é ggéj is directed to
" finalize the aforementioned departmental proceeding within

" stipulated per’io‘d under the provision of Police Rules-1975.
5. Official concerned e :




cmBA :Ntij [/}é;)j

$

/12020

BEFORE THE__PE

1) Maijid

2) Hamid sons of Nisz Khan

Rlo Shabgadaf- Sanwani Distt Charsadda Presently

Residing at pakha Gulam Peshawar.. -

3. Lugman Khan s/o Meharban Shah . -

R/o Nisata Distt: Charsadda Presently

Residing at Ring Road Peshawarl... oo

’ . VERSUS
1. The Sate.

2. Muhammad Sharif s/o Ghulam Rasoo!
Rio Talagan3 Distt. Checkwal presently

Residing at Khazana .

© gugar Milis Peshawah’; .............................
| ) N

Application foi the reteased of the accused

/petitioners on bait tilt the final dispnsal of the

rRespectfully Shewath:-

1 Thatthe accused! petitione
complainant ‘and since th
GCenlral Prison Peshawar.

(Copy of

4 That the acéused Ipetitioners

| elease in he court of ATC, Peshawd

on 3/3/2020.

3. That now the. accused/ petitioners seeks their
following ground amongst other:-

GROUNDS.

A, Thatthe accused/ petitioners ar
and have ; been im_pl‘\catad falsely and

motive by the complainant

R That the accused!
[IRY

YURT__r eI

HAWAR __HIGH COU

submitted bail applic
r, but the same
(Order is annex B & C)

pe\moner‘s have DO

T PESHAWAR. s

Respondents.

FILE&T

rs stand charged in the instant case by the

eir arrest they are ~in judicial tock up 0

FIR is annex “A")

e innocent in the inst

malicious

i been ch

Deputy Re
oy MAR 2020

ation fof {heir
Wwas dismissed’

released on Bait oh the




C.

- no ‘idehliﬁcaﬁon parade - of the ac-cused/ '
. to connect. the acmused/ petitioners with the
commission of offence. ’ '

That there is
pelitioners

That there is no confession.of the accused/ petitioners_in the

“instant case .

‘ 1
Thal there is.no - direct ‘of indirect  evidence against lhe
accused/ pefitioners. onthe file. - .

That the recovery o'f cash amount .planted against some of the
accused/ petitioners | arc the cash money taken from the
House of the accused/ petitioners  and the same are the
personal belonging of the petilieners and are not-the case
property at all. g .

his satisfaction also exonerated
the rase in hand and has got-no

That the complai@nant after
the accused/-pétitioners from
objection on-the grant of bail .

The chargéd against the accused/ petitioners réquires further
probe in lhe case and such, the case of the accused/ petitioners
requires inquiry. - " e : :

That the accused/ petitioners ready to furnish re_:!iable'sureties
for the entire-satisfaction of this Hon:ble Court. .

A is- therefore, mest humbly prayed that on
acceptance of this bail application ., the accused/
petitioners  may graciously be released on bail till the
fina! disposal of the case.

04 MAR 2020 Through R A okl
g//f Z/
- {Hussain Ali)
Advocate, Peshawar.’
- -NQOTE:-
As per instruction- of our client certified that no sucrj-bail ap’plidation

has been filed by the petitioner, before this Honble Cg,

A
CEIERTIFIéZ__O EARUE COPY
e o S

rfigic B.7 of
36"{-9(09: 1o

" 4 A MAR 2020

J/ .
=3

cate.;

o
APIIME R

rar High Court




pPlease refer to your office letter No.45/E/PA, dated 26/02/2020 on the
subject clted above.

[
i

JJ—MLLQH& o

That Constable Lugman No.2739, FC majidullah5668, and FC Hamid khan
51'.93 was involved in a criminal case vide FIR No.396 dated 54.02.2020 u/s 365 A PS
Chamkaru

__Rot:rzeomcs;;

To dig out the real fact the alleged officials was behind the bar therefore the
ndermgned visits the Central Jail Peshawar where the Jail authonty produces the alleged
oifiaal Charge sheet and summary of allegation was served upon them. They were
p1=rsona|1y heard one by one. They were also cross examined however their statement were

not recorded as they demand time for reply.

To further verify the inquiry posting record of the all alleged officials were
obtained from OSI Branch. Which reveals that Constable Hamid has been remain posted in
different Police Statton and suspended on 26.06. 2019 While reinstated in service on
17 01.2020. His service record also examlned which reveals, that another inguiry vide
Sentor Superintendent of Police Operatlon, peshawar letter No.108-12/PA dated 10. 01.2020
was awarded the punls.hment of forfeiture of 01 year approved service. His service record is’
full of bad entries.

The posting record of FC Lugman was examined which shows that he has
remained posted is different Police Station. His posting record also examined by
undersigned which reveals that he has a bad ent\rl_gs_g\d has awarded minor punishment
vude OB No. 1006 dated 29.08.2017. posting record of FC Majid Ullah was examined which
.hows that he Is also remain posted at best Police Stations of the District peshawar like
Phanpura Chamkani, Hayatabad, His service record examined which reveals that's there is
1|ourteen bid/e_ntrles (L.w.o Pay E/drill & warnmg) While oneminor punishment vide OB
No.1475 dated 20. 06.2019.

‘. The Ol of PS Chamkam Inspector ‘Mukhtiyar Khan was summoned appear

‘loefore the undersigned and his statement recorded. He stated that he is the CO Rural Circle |
lPeshawar Investigation. FIR No. 396 dated 25.02.2020 u/s 365-A was handed over to him

for investigation. In which the SHO of PS Chamkani arrested the three alleged officials. Who

were produce by the CO to the concerned Court but the custody was refused by the Judge

and they was sent tc judicial lockup. He also produces two photographs of the vehicles in

which the abducty was kldnapped for ransom. Attached with enquiry file.-

Slmllarly he also produced the photographs near Peshawar Motorway toll
plaza in which the all the accused has been shown and tl

namely Muhammad shareef. B b

N———

v. are sitting the abductees

i The SHO of Police Station Insp: Hafeez -Ur- R"' n who submitted his reply
and stated that he has lodge a FIR No0.396 dated 25.02. 202“ ‘;u/s 365-A PS Chamkani and
have arrested the a:cused Namely Hamid, Majld «/o Maj A\{ /o Sarwarni Charsadda and
Luarman s/o Mahraban Shah village of Nisata Charsadda and has recovered Rs: 8000/-

Rupees from the possession of Lugman and Rs: 10,550/~ from the possession of -Majid

s

Khan.




//-—‘

Tlhe witness of the recovery of the recovery memo FC Muhammad Zubalr

No.173 was also examlned and hls statement recorded he verify the statement of SHO.

To further verify the allegatlons the ex-SHO PS Tatara Hamayun khan was
summnned whao stated that he transfer Lugman and Majld FCs from PS Pharipura to PS
Tatara on 23/1/2020.0n general duty. While on 23/2/2020 above name constab!gg were
absented. o

Lo

. ’(‘l

'
»

The Moharrar of PS Tatara MASI Gulzar was summoned appear before the

underclgned and his statement recorded. He stated that constable Majid,and Lugman were

deputed for duty in plain clothes on the direction of SHO and their proceedlng Jreturn was’

attachad wath SHO. In this connection he produces some DD reports which. are also
attachad.

The MASI of the police line was summoned whd appear before the
undersigned and recorded his statement. He stated that constable Hamid No.5193 has
absenfed"bn 07/01/2020.valid DD no 104 and still absent. '

To further verify the allegations the complaint of the case namely Sharif-Ud-
Dm s/o Gulam Rasool rfo talagang District Chakwal present khazana sugar mill was
summoned through SHO PS/Khazana. But he could not appear before the undersigned to
record his statement. ’

The replies of the"{alleged officials was received which is un satisfactory.

After going through the inquiry papers statements of the witness and
staterrl}ents of the alleged officials and - cross examinations the underslgned came to the
conclu?sion that there is sufficient evidence on case file which connect the alieged officials
with.t!|1e allegations. All allegations has been proved and the alleged..found guilty of gross

misconduct, They are not deserved to be remain in Police department.

Keeping in view the above mentioned factors under Police 1975 Rule 4(1), (b)
they are recommended for major-penalty.
{Niaz Mulfammad)
Deputy Superintendent of Police

(Security), Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar,

No._ 5 é___/R Dated_ j O 3 /2020

D,

W/SP/HOrs




FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTIGE T

: ; 1 Superihtendent of Police, Heodqum‘kﬁ/s, (;,apitali::.,City
Police Peshawar, as competent authority, under the provision of Police
Disciplinary . Rules 1975  do hereby serve upon  Yyou,

JFC Ludman No.2739, FC Majid No.5668 & FC Hamid No.5193 the final
show cause notice. ' .

The Enquiry Officer, DSP Civil Secretariat, after completion of -
- departmental proceedings, has recommended you . for major
punishment for the charges/allegations leveled against you in the .
charge sheet/statement of allegations.

And whereas, the undersigned is satisfied that you FC Lugman
No.2739, FC Maiid Nn.5668 & "FC Hamid _N0.5193 deserve th
punishment in the light of the above said enquiry report. ‘ .

- And as competent authority, has decided to impose upon you the
= : penalty of minor/major punishment under ‘Police Disciplinary Rules
| 1978 . : |
1. You are, theréfore, required to show ‘cause as to why‘ the
aforesaid penalty should-not be imposed 'upon you and also intimate
whether you desire to be heard.in person. :
2.. If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days of its recéip!,

. in normal course of circumstances, it shall, be presumed that you hayve
' no defence to put in and in that case gs\ex-parte action shall be taken

against you.

INTENDENT OF PRLICE,
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR(T®

b L : 5
' no_ 4.5] % /e, seiHars: dated Peshawar the [é[“’?g /2020. 1l
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OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT OF POI":ICE,
T ' AW,
Phone No. 091-9210737 -

No D58 /PA,Dt:_4) 1 3 12020
. 4

TO: The DSP Security (E.O),
Civil Secretariat, CCP Peshawar

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIR IN LUQMAN NO.2739, FC
' MAJID NO.5668 & FC HAMID NO.5193

Memo:

The said in'q‘uiry is returned herewith with the remarks that
Enquiry Officer has not recorded statement of the complainant (Abductees)
who is star witness to the case. Enquiry Officer was supposed to record his
statement and ensure |dent|ﬁcatlon of the alleged constables charged for the
said misconduct. Apart from it, statement of accused constables has also
been not incorporated in the inquiry report. More-so, the E.O in his report
has admitted presenc f accused constables, inside Motor Car through
photograpns but no pK{}g has been attached which can show presence of
the alleged constables inside the car while abducting the complamant which

cost shadow on proving their guilty.

Therafore, E.O is directed to colléct incriminating
evidence to connect the accused with the commission of their misconduct
which IS hemous in nature but instead of domg so, he completed the instant
mquury in haphaza:d manner, which will definitely give benefit to accused in
their cubsequent appea? for re-instatement. It is further directed that the
enquurIy may be completed in all ect and then forwarded to the

undersigned for final decision, Pléase.

Ehci: (ccmplete enquiry file)

PERINTENDENT OF POVICE
: PESHAWAR
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DGMENT SHEET 3 B
PUGH COURT, PESHAWAR (sl 7057

IAL DEPARTMENT AR

Cr. Misc. (BA) No. 628-1/2020.

Majid and two others
' Vs
The State and another

Dateofhearlng ____ 13,03.200¢

‘-.I’etitio'ncr (by) (474 .é’wmﬂv%é@%é
State {by) ,‘m._ﬁﬁza' pcal— ,0/4, M{;,

"@mm@MWuﬁzéé%gmzmzﬂﬁ@%éA@é@m«~

IUDGMENT -

MiJI’IAMMAD NASIR MA‘HFOOL& Through the

instant pelitio\r‘\-‘; accuscci-pctitionefs, Mayid. Hal}uid and

l‘_uqman, seek 'l};;cir release on bail in case IR No.396.

aatéd 25.02.2020 under scct‘ion‘ 365-:". PPC registered at

Police Chamkaﬁi, Peshawar.

2. Argum.e‘nts heard a;nd record pémscd.

3 As per contents of FfR, c-émpaliant has not

directly charged any onc for the commission of offence

but later on. pc(.itioncrs‘ were chargéd'bn suspicion for
g%/, the commis;iunzof offence which does not find anv

corraboration from the record available on file till-this

ATTESTED

<AM
Peshawar F-f'i?(\;f"i"s‘,u: :
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duy of investigntion. [t appears thmt the pefilioners are

not directly involved in the commission of offence and -

thus,_entitled to be releascd on bail being o case of X

further inquiry, though the complainant has submitted
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iy absolved from ar‘ly liébillity in the commission of
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‘ offence but bcmg non- compoundahlc offencc i coulci

. T

not be considcred‘for grant oflbai_!..ﬂ

4. - In view of thc above, thc_ instant  bail
applica-t_:lon is atlowed and t!‘w accused-petitioners all'c
admitted to bail, provided cach onc of them fgmishes bail
" bonds in th-;: sum of Rs.2,00,600/- with twoﬂiocai suretics
each in thc like amount to the satisfaction of learned trial
Court. 'I’lh.c sureties shall be reliable and men of means.

Announced _ ; junc
13.03.2020 -

‘-

‘ - . / Y
(S.B) Hon'ble:Mr. Justice Muhammad Nasir Mahfooz . /}‘///, S

; 7 Naar Shah
A RAENALS S
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! .
//Subject M_AQAI FC LUQMAN KHAN NO 39
!7 NO,5668, HA_MMIS&EEEUM B
Z/ Memo: : -
# by In continuatlori to this office letter No. 45/E/PA dated 10.03:2020 on-the
s
¢ subject clted above.

The inquiry was sent to the high-ups for further proceedmgs but it was back

sent to the undersigned with the following deficiencies.

1. That the statement of the complainant/abducted namely Muhammad Sharif
. ° ,
r/o Talagang Punjab has not been recorded.

&

2 That the statement of the alleged official has not been recorded.
3. That the Photographs of the vehlcies in which the complainant was kidnapped

is also not available.

To complete the inquiry report the complainant was summoned through SHO
Khazana, on 11.03.2020 to produce the complainant but he reported back that he searched
b “the complamant but he does not known by anybody and his repot was attested by vnlage

councullor Namely Nazim Haji Basharat Khan.

The case file FIR No 396 dated 24.02.2020 was exammed in whlch the CO ‘

nvestigation Clrcle/Rural Inspector Mukhtiyar Khan has recorded the statement of the

complainant before the Judicial Magistrate. Copy of 164 Cr.PC is attached on flag {N).

b " Similarly the statement of the witness of the recovery memo has also been
recovered shown with flag (P}.
The photographs of the vehicle is attached with flag (I, M).

The statements of the alleged officials has been shown with flags (C, D, E}).

All the deficiencies has been completed. The report is submitted.

%

{Niaz Mulfammad)
Deputy Superintendent of Police
{Security), Civil Secreta riat,
Peshawar.

;

No.___;é;i___/R, Dated_ /[D / o 3‘ 2020




This office order relates to the disposal of formal departrgental
enquiry against FC_Lugman Khan No.2739, FC Majid Ullah No,5668 & FC

Hamid Khan N0,5193 involved in criminal case vide FIR Not396 dated
24 02.2020 u/s 365-A PS Chamkani.

‘ In this regard, they were placed under suspepsion & issued
_charge sheet and summary of allegations. DSP Civil Secretariat was
appointed as Enguiry: Officer. He conducted the enquiry & submitted his
report/finding that there .is sufficient evidence is available in case file to
connect the alleged officials with the allegations leveled against them & found
them quilty. The E.O further recommended major ‘punishment for the
defaulter officials vide No.56/R, dated 10.03.2020.

Upon the.finding of £.0, they issued final show cause notice to
whi;h they received in Central Jail Peshawar & replied but'their replies found
unsatisfactory. ' .

Upon which, opinior: of DSP Legal was sought. He opined that’
“the E.O has not recorded statement of the complainant (abductees) who is
star vxl'itness to the case. Enquiry Officer was supposed to record his
statement and ensure'identification of the alleged constables charged for the
said misconduct. Apatt from it, statement of accused constables Ifas also
been not incorporated‘?'i.n the inquiry report. ‘More-so, the E.Q in his report
has admitted presence: of accused constables, inside Motor Car through
photographs but no photo has been attached which can show presence of
the alleged constables finside the car while abducting the complainant which
cost shadow on proving their guilty. The E.0 may collect incriminating
evidence to connect the accused with the commission of their risconduct
which is heinous in nature.” S

In light of DSP Legal opinion, the enquiry papers were again
referred to £.0 with direction to collect evidence vide letter No.758/PA dated
©11.03,2020. He conducted re-enquiry and subrhitted his report that
complainant was called through SHO but he reported: that he could not trace
aut the complainant. . The case file was again examined and statement of
Inspector Mukhtiar Khan CO Investigation Rural was recorded. Moreover,
statement of the defauiter officials, witness of recovery memo: angd
photograph of vehicle has already been shown & attached.

i In the light of the above discussion, recommendations of E.0 &
other material available on record it is proved beyond any shadow of doubt
that they are guilty of:this misconduct and not deserve an iota of leniency as
such black sheep bring bad name for & ice department. Therefore, they arc
hereby _dismigsed_from servicé under \Polic & Disciplinary Rules-1975 with

Y1n

v/

SHUFERINTENDENT OF OLICE

HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

o8 no. OG5 s vated_t7) /2020 |
‘No._ 840 - G_éJPA/SP/dated peshawar i‘.hei_’_/_J_“__/2102O

Copy of above is forwarded for informa‘l:bn &

Capital City. Police Officer, Peshawar.

DSP/HQrs, Peshawar.

Pay Office, OAST, ,

- v ~CRC & FMC along-with complete departmental file.

s

AN
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‘M 2! OFFICE OF THE |
~_—~ CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER
~ PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9210989
Fax No. 091-9212597

This order will dispose of departmental appeal preferred by Ex- Cosntable Majid
Ullah No. 5668 of PS Tatara who was awarded the major punishment of “dismissal from service”

under Police Rules-1975 by SP/HQrs Peshawar vide OB No 892, dated 17-03-2020.

o -
2- The allegations leveled against him were that he alongwith FC Lugman No.2739 of PS
Tatara and FC Hamid Khan No.5193 of Police Lines'Peshawar‘gas placed under suspension vide OB
No.663, dated 26-02-2020 and proceeded against departm_entally for involvement in criminal case

vide FIR No. 396, dated 24-02-2020 w/s 365-A Police Station Chamkani.

3. The SP/HQrs Peshawar isSued him prépér Charge Sheet and Summary of Allegations.
DSP/ Civil Secretariat Peshawar was appointed as ehquiry bfﬁcer‘to scrutinize the conduct of the
delinquent official. The enquiry officer after conducting prop'er departmental enquiry into the matter,
submitted his finding -vide which he récommended the ap’p"’ellant for major punishment. The -
~ competent authority after perusal of the finding. of the enquiry officer issged 11im Final Show Cause
Notice to which liis reply was received and found unsatisfactory. Hence he was awarded the abovel'

major punishment of dismissal from service.

4- - He was heard in person in OR. During pél'sonal*hearing the appellant failed to submit
any plausible explanation in his defence. Therefore, his appeal for setting aside the punishment
awarded to him by SP/HQrs Peshawar. vide OB No. 892, dated 17-03-2020 is hereby

dismisscd/rejected.

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN) PSP
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER

, ' | ~ PESHAWAR.
No. . gg@ —g;g /PA dated Peshawar the /@/ o :

Copies for Information and n/a to the:-

, 1. SP/HQrs Peshawar.
2. OSI/CRC.
3. Accountant CCP.
L4, FMC along with FM
5.

Official concerned. W M
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.10015/2020.,

Majid Ullah Ex- Constable No.5668 of CCP, Peshawar. .. evereienenen.. . Appellant.

- REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1, 2, &3.

VERSUS.

Respectfully Sheweth:- |

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1.

2
3
4.
5
6
7

That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
That the appellant has not come to Hon’able Tribunal with clean hands.

That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi.

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file thé instant appeal.

That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Honorable Tribunal.

That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.

FACTS:-.

|

|

|
| (1)
2)

3)

Correct to the extent that the appellant was appointed as constable in the year 2012 in
the respondent department. It is worth to mention here that he has not a clean service
record on his credit as he contains 14 bad entries and 01 minor pun'ishment in his

service. (copy of bad entries list annexure as “A”)

Incorrect. The appellant along with two others constable (Lugman No.2739 and

- constable Hamid khan No.5193) involved himself in a criminal case vide FIR

No0.396 dated 24.02.2020 u/s 365-A PS Chamkani. In this regard he was issued
charge sheet with statement of allegations. DSP Secretariat was appoiﬂted as Enquiry
Officer, who after conducting a thorough probe into the matter submitted his findings
report, wherein he held the appellant guilty of gross misconduct. Upon the findings
of enquiry officer he was issued final show cause notice, which he received and
réplied, but his reply was found unsatisfactory. After fulfilling all codal formalities,
he was awarded major punishment of dismissal from service. (Copy of charge sheet,
statement of allegations, enquiry réport, and final show cause notice are annexed as
annexure “B” “C” “D” “E”),

Correct to the extent that the appellant along with two others constable were pléced
under suspension and issued them charge sheet with statement of allegations. Proper
departmental enquiry was conducted against him, wherein the aliegations' leveled

against him were proved beyond any shadow of doubt. The appellant committed a

(e



gross misconduct by .involving hlmself -in heinous case of kidnapping which has
defamed the image of police department in the eyes of general public.

(4) Incorrect. Charge sheet with statement of allegations was served upon him. Regular
inquiry was conducted and thereafter he was issued a final show cause notice hence
after fulfilling all the codal formalities he was awarded the major punishment of
dismissal from service. | |

(5) Incorrect. Besides bookihg down in criminal case a proper departmental enquiry into
the charges was also initiated by the competent authority, wherein he was found

# guilty of the charges as such he was awarded punishment as per gravity of his
: misconduct. Furthermore, criminal and departmental proceedings are two different
entities which can run side by side. |

“(6) Incorrect. Prope; departmental enquiry was conducted as per law/rules and the

| enquify ofﬁéer reported that charges leveled against the appellant were proved. The
whole enquiry ‘was conducted purely on merit. The -appellant was provided full
opportunity of defense, but the appellant failed to defend himself. After fulfilling all
the codal formalities he was awarded the major punishment.

(7) Incorrect. The appellant was issued final show cause notice to which he received and
also submitted his written reply, but his reply was found unsatisfactory.

(8) Para is totally incorrect and misleading. Infact before finalization of enquiry the
competent authority remanded the enquiry back to the enquiry officer for completion
of lacuna left therein. After fulfilling all the codal formalities he was awarded the
major punishment.

(9) Para pertains to record of the court, hence needs no comments.

(10)Incorrect. Para already explained in detailed in the above para.’

(11)Correct to the extent that the competent authority before imposing the major
punishment had completed all codal formalities and an ample opportunity of self
defense was provided, but the appellant failed to prove himself innocent.

(12)Incorrect. The appellant filed departmental appeal which after due con31derat10n was
filed rejected because the allegations leveled against him were proved..

That appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and limitation may be dismissed
on the following grounds.
GROUNDS:-

a. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry was conducted against him. During the
course of enquiry, the appellant failed to rebut the charges and the enquiry officer
conducted thorough probe into the matter and found the appellant guilty of the
charges. After fulfilling of all codal formalities, he was awarded major punishment
of disn}issal from service by the competent authority. |

b, Para not related. Furthermore, the duty of police is to'protéct life, property and

liberty of citizens, preserve and promote public peace but he despite being a

N R T e v U P




member of disciplined force deviated himself from his lawful duty and indulged
himself in misconduct. B

¢. Incorrect. Para already explained in the above paras.

d. Incorrect. The appellant was issued charge sheet with statement of allegations to
which he received. Proper opportunity of defense was provided to appellant. He
failed to defend the charges leveled against him. The enquiry officer after detail
probe reported that the charges were proved. Proper opportunity of defense was
provided to the appellant, but he failed to defend himself.

e. Incorrect. After completion of the enquiry proceedings, the appeliant was issued
final show cause notice to which he replied, but his reply was also found
unsatisfactory. _ |

f. Incorrect. Detail departmental enquiry was conducted against him in accordance
with law/rules. Enquiry officer after detailed probe into the matter reported that the
charges against the appellant were proved. The appellant was .provided full
opportunity of defense to prove himself innocent, but he failed to prove himself
innocent.

g. If;correct. The appellant was treated as per law/rules. The charges leveled against him
were proved. Presence of such black shéep in police force and any kind of leniency
will encourage the misuse of authority. The appellant was found guilty of
misconduct.

h. Incorrect. The appellant being a member of a disciplined force committed gross
misconduct. The charges leveled against him were stand proved, hence he was
awarded the major punishment. '

i. Incorrect and based on misleading. Infact the appellant failed to rebut the charges
during' the course of enquiry and the inquiry officer conducted thorough probe into
“the matter and found the appellant guilty of the charges.

PRAYER. | _ .
In view of the above, and keeping in view the gravity of slackness, willful

negligence and misconduct of appellant, it is prayed that appeal being devoid of merit

may kindly be dismissed with cost please.

Provincial Poli€e Officer,
Khyber PaKhtunkhwa,
Peshatvar.

~ /
CapiMﬁce Officer,

Peshawar.

Superintendent of Police,

ML DE YRR RS N el LN =S l:-- B e R T R LT R Y HQrs’ nPeShawar' . Py Lo+ i N




BEFORE THE‘KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.10015/2020.

Majid Ullah Ex- Constable No.5668 of CCP, Peshawar. ... . cieeieviecirnon....Appellant.
VERSUS.

Pr;)vincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT.

We respondents 1, 2 and 3 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
contents of the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief

and nothing has concealed/kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

Capital City Police Officer,

Peshawar.

Superinten of Police,
HQrs, Peshawar.
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Name of Official - MAJID ULLAH NO.5668 SO NIAZ AL .

RIO Afghan Colony PS Faaqir Abad Distt: Peshawar

Dateof Birth 30031992

Date of enlistment 01.01.2012

Education T

Courées Passed Recruit

Total qualifying service 08 years, 01 Month & 05 days.
Good Entries. - Nl '

Bad Entries (LW.O Pay, E/Drill & Warning)

1. 09 days leave without pay vide OB No0.3327 dt. 30.10.2018
2 02 days E/drill vide OB No.2190 dt: 26.05.2017

3. 01day E/dril vide OB No.3463 dt: 19.09.2017

4. 01 day E/dril vide OB No0.2757 dt: 14.07.2015

5. 01 day E/dril vide OB No0.396 dt: 29.01.2018

6. 01 day E/dril vide OB No.3272 dt 31.08.2015

7. 03 days leave without pay vide OB No.296 dt: 11.04.2018

8 02 days leave without pay vide OB No.413 dt: 22.05.2012

g. -Warning be carfulin future vide OB No.597 dt. 13.07.2012
10.01 day E/drill vide OB No0.580 dt: 09.07.2012 '
11.01 day E/drill vide OB No.523 dt: 26.06.2012

12.01 day leave without pay vide OB No.01 dt: 01 .01.2015
13.14 days leave without pay vide OB No.98 dt: 26.01 2015
14.10 days leave without pay & 05 days E/drill vide OB No.202 dt: 19.02.2015

Minor Punishment
1. 01 Week Quarter Guard vide OB No. 1476 dt: 20.04.2016

'8. Major pPunishment
Nil

Punishment (Qu’rrent)

« Awarded the major punishment dismissed from service un the charged O
involement in case vide FIR No.396 date 24.02.2020 uls 365-A PS Chamkan
vide OB No.892 dated 17.03.2020 by SP/HQrs Peshawar.

gave Account

tal leave at his credit Availed leaves Balance

___#_‘___._-———--_____________-

gss'days . Nil 388 Days

CRC -.
o




CHARGE SHEET

1, Supenntendent of Police, Headquarters Caprtal City Police
peshawar, as 3@ ‘ competent authority, hereby, charge . that
FC_Lugman No.2739, FC Maijid No. 5668 & FC Hamid No.o172 5193 of Cap1tal
City Police Peshawar wnth the foHownng irregularities.

“That you FC Lu man No. 2739 F
N0O.5193 were mvotved m a criminal Case vide FIR
24.02.2020 u/s 365- A PS. Chamkani. This amounts to gross
misconduct on your part and is against the dtscrphne of the force

. You are, therefore required to submit your written defence within

seven days of the recerpt of this charge Sheet to the Enquiry Ofﬁcer '

committee, as the case may be.

Yodr wrntten defence, if any. should reach the Enquiry
Offucer/Commrttee Wlth'ln the specuﬂed period, failing which it shall be
presumed that have. no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte

action shall follow aga_rnst you.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

“

" A statement of allegation is englose

\\

SURERINTEN NT OF POLICE,
HEADQUARTERS PESHAWAR

Sl’lllO.lleJlmmulNc\npnmidum:m Talge/Clwrpss slices new
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DISCIPLINA‘R’Y ACTION

I, Supermtendent of Police, Headguarters, Capital City Pollce

Peshawar as a competent authority, am of -the opinion that -~
" FC_Lugman_No. 2739, FC_Maiid ‘No.5668 & FC Hamid No0.5193 has

rendered'hnm-self liable to be.proceeded against under the provision of
Police Disciplinary Rules-1975- : ‘

| STATI{E_MEN:T.."'OF ALLEGATION

?‘

“That FC Luqman No.2739, FC Majid No.5668 & FC Hamid
N0.5193 was involvediin a criminal case vide FIR No0.396 dated
24.02.2020 u/s 365:A PS Chamkani. This amounts to gross
misconduct on his part ;andA is against the discipline of the'force."

For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said accused wnth

reference - to the " ‘above - allegationg an enquiry is ordered and

I\'QT . ‘]\l G2 \\3\ \/\}\txay\m u»\_‘:k is appointed - ‘as Enquiry
Officer. ' O ‘ .

r

2. The Enquwy Ofﬁcer shall, in accordance with the prov15|ons.
of the Police D|SC|pl|nary Rules, 1975, provide reasonable opportunity
of hearing to the accused officer, record his finding within 30 days of
‘the receipt of this order, make recommendations as to punishment or
other appropriate action against the acsused. :

3. The accused shall join the deding on the date timgz and
place fixed by the Enquiry Officer.

«

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HEADQUARTERS, PESHAWAR

‘No. I:; /E/PA dated Peshawar the 975 /9’/2020
o1 D\_D— Q/\ WV \Q er is directed to

finalize the aforementloned departmental proceeding within
stlpulated period under the provision of Police Rules-1975.
2. Official concerned -

SPAIQSE/ R wan/biew pons




ST ek ) o

eference ALt ached ', R LD

‘Subject: . moumv AGAINST FC LUOMAN KHAN NO. 2739 FC MAJIDULLAH
' NO 5668, HAMID KHANS5 NO. 5193 CCP PESHAWAR -

-Memo:
In contlnuahon to thls office letter No. 45/E/PA dated 10, 03;2920 on the
subject cited above. '

The inquiry was sent to the high-ups for.further proceedings but it was pack

- sent to the undersrgned W|th the fotlowmg deficiencies.

1. That the statement of the complalnant/abducted namely Muhammad Sharif‘

' r/o Talagang Pun]ab has not been recorded.
2. That the statement of the alleged official has not been recorded ;

$3. That ‘the Photographs of the vehicles in which the complamant was kldnapped-_

is-also not avallable

To complete the lnqulry report the comp!alnant was summoned through SHO
Khazana on 11.03. 2020 to produce the complainant but he reported back that he searched
the complalnant but he does not known by anybody and his repot was attested by vrilage

councnllor Name|y Nazum Ha}l Basharat Khan.

o , The case flle FIR No. 396 dated 24.02.2020 was examlned in wh:ch the CO
anestlgatzon Clrcle/RuraI Inspector Mukhtiyar Khan has recorded the statement of the" .
complainant before the Jud|C|a| Magistrate. Copy of 164 Cr.PC is attached on flag (N)

Similarly the statement of the witness of the recovery memo has also been

recovered shown with flag (P)

The photoglaphs of the vehicle is attached thh flag (I M).
The Statements of the a!leged officials has been shown with flags (C D, E)

N All the deflc:enc1es has'been completed. The report is subrnltted

(Niaz M ammad)

Deputy Superintendent of Police

(Security), Civil Secretar:at
Peshawar..

i

No. (/9.3 /R Dated /6 /- o "5/2020
' é«r" 24 '
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INOUIRY AGAINST FC LUQMAN .
MO .5668, HAMID KHANS ND5193 CCP PESHAWAR

please refer to'your office letter No.4S/E/PA, dated 26/02/2020 on the

subject cited above. : x, H
ALLEGATIONS:- '..1 .;_

That Constable Luqman No.2739, FC ma)rdull'ah5668, and FC Hamid khan

.5193 was involved in a crlmmal case vide FIR No. 396 dated '94.02.2020 ufs 365 A PS

Chamkani.

E
v 3

PROCEEDINGS:-

R e Vs

To dig out the real fact the alleged officials was behind the bar therefore the
undersigned Vvisits the Central Jail Peshawar where the Jail authority produces the alleged

_official. Charge sheet and summary of allegatlon was served upon them. They were"

personal!y heard one by one. They were also cross examined however their statement were

not recorded as they demand time for reply.

To further venfy the inquiry posting record of the a|I alleged officials we
obtained from 0SI1 Branch. Wthh reveals that ‘Constable Hamid has been remain posted in

different Police . Station and suspended on 26.06.2019.While reinstated in service on

. 17.01.2020. His servuce record also examined which reveals, that another ingquiry vide
Senior Superintendent of Poltce Operation, Peshawar letter No.108- 12/PA dated 10.01.2020

was awarded the pumshment of forfeiture of 01 year approved service. His service record is

full of bad entries.

The postmg record of FC Lugman was examined which shows that he has
remained posted is dufferent police Station. His posting record also examined by
undersighed which reveals that he has a bad enwd has awarded minor punishment
vide OB N0.1006 dated 29.08.2017. posting record of FC Majid Ullah was examined which
shows that he is also remain posted at best Police Stations of the District Peshawar like

Pharipura, Chamkam, Hayatabad, Hls service record examined whlch reveals that's there is

fourteen be_d/eggies (Lw.o pay E/drill & warning). While one minor punushment vide OB

No.1476 dated 20.06. 2019

}

" The OII of ! PS Chamkani Inspector Mukhtlyar Khan was summoned appear
pefore the undersigned and his statement recorded. He stated that he is the CO Rural Circle
Peshawar Investigation. FIR No.396 dated 25.02. 2020 u/s 365-A was handed over to him
for investigation. In which ;he SHO of PS Chamkanl arrested the three alleged ofﬂcnals Who
were produce by the Cco ;to the concerned Court but the custody was refused by the Judge
and they was sent to _}UdlCIa| tockup. He also produces two photographs of the vehicles in
which the abducty was k1dnapped for ransom. Attached with enquiry file.

Similarly he also produced the photographs near Pashawar Motorway tol!

plaza in which the all the accused has been shown and they are sitling the abductees
namely Muhammad shareef. —

—

The SHO of Police Station Insp: Hafeez -Ur- Rahman who submitted his reply
and stated that he has lodge 3 FIR No.396 dated 25.02. 2020 u/s 365-A PS Cnamkani and
have arrested the accused Namely Hamid, Majid s/o” Maj Ali r/fo Sarwarni CharsaG2a and
Lugman s/o Mahraban Shah village of Wisata Charsadda and has recovered Rs: 8000/
Rupees from the possessron of Lugman and Rs: 1‘0,550/- from the possession of Majid

:1"

Khan. . .::.,-'
}

i,
i°

e et St

gy o gy et

T

FEEER A St L

et —



“

7 The witness of the'recovery of the recovery memo FC Muhammad Zubair

*No.1 73 was also exammed and hns statement: recorded he verify the statement of SHO.

ws T -

To further venfy the ‘allegations. the ex- -SHO PS Tatara Hamayun khan was’

summoned who stated that he “transfer Lugman and. Ma]:d FCs from PS Pharipura to PS
Tatara on 23/1/2020.0n general duty. While on 23/2/2020 above name constables were

absented.

The Moharrar of PS Tatara MASI Guizar was summoned appear before the

undersigned and his statement recorded. He stated that constable Majid and Lugman were,

deputed for duty in p!aun clothes on the direction of SHO and their proceeding /return was

attached with SHO In thls connection he produces some DD reports which are also

attached.

The MASI of the police line was summoned who appear before the
underSIgned and recorded hIS statement He stated that constable Hamid No.5193 has
absented on 07/01/2020 valld DD no 104 and still absent.

To further venfy the allegations the complaint of the case namely Shar:f-Ud-
Din s/o -Gulam Rasoo! r/o talagang District Chakwa! present khazana sugar ‘mill was
summoned through SHO PS/Khazana But he could not appear before the undersigned to

record his statement. “ .

.

The replies of the alleged officials was received which is un satisfactory.
- ( - -0

FINDING:-

After going through the inquiry papers statements of the witness and
statements of the alleged officials and cross examinations the undersigned came to the
conclusion that there is sufficient evidence on case file which connect the alleged officials
with the allegations. All allegations has been proved and the alleged found guilty of gross

misconduct. They are not deserved to be remain in Police department.

Keeping in view the above mentioned factors under Police 1975 Rufe 4(1), (b)

they are réecommended for major penalty.

PN

| W/

(Niaz Mulfammad)
Deputy Superintendent of Police’
(Security), Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar.

L

No. O =) /R, Dated_ 2 7 0 3 72020
C-.--\/ é’/

T (A
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W/SP/HQrs U—Q
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTI - -

I Superintendent of Police . ™ " ters, Capital City
Police Peshawar, as competent authority, under the provision of Police
Disciplinary  Rules 1975 - do hereby :'serve upon  vyou,

FC Ltugman No.2739, FC Maiid No.5668 & FC Hamld No0.5193 the final
show cause notice. :

The Enquiry Officer, DSP Civil Secretariat, after completion of
departmental proceedings, has recommended you for major
punishment for the charges/allegations. Ieveled against youw in the |
charge sheet/statement of allegations.-

And whereas the undersugned is satasfrefd that you FC Lugman
No.2739, FC Mand No.5668 & FC -Hamid “N0.5193 deserve the
pumshment in the light of the above said enquu‘y report. -

* And as competent authority, has decided to impose upon you the

S
penalty of minor/major punishment under Pollce Disciplinary Rules ‘
1975, : _ |

1. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you and also intimate
whether you desire to be heard in person. ‘

2. If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days of its receipft,
in normal course of circumstances, it shall, be presumed that vou have
no defence to put in and in that case gx-parte action shall be taken
against you. :

PEKI TE DENT OF P LICE
HEADQUARTERS PESHAWA _
e | e
No. t{ SZ (_ /PA, SP/HQrs: dated Peshawar the /6202 /2020.

Copy to official concerned




BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
S.A No. 10015/2020

Majid Ullah , versus Superintendent & Others

REJOINDER

Resgectfully Sheweth,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

All the 07 Preliminary Objections are illegal and incorrect..
No reason in support of the same is ever given as to why the
appeal is barred by law- and limitation, bad for mis and non-
joinder of parties, , has not come to the hon’ble court with clean
hands, has no cause of action, estopped by his own conduct,
concealment of material facts and not maintainable.

ON FACTS

1. Admitted correct to the extent of appointment, 'while rest_gf_ the
para is not correct. Previous laxities, if any, cannot form basis for
~ further punishment. '

2. Not correct. Appellant hever involved himself in any adverse
'activity. Rest of the para is not correct. At the same time, he was
not on duty and in such like cases identification parade is must
which was not done in the case in hand. |

3. Admitted correct.'to the extent of suspension, yet no proper

| enquiry was held as per the mandate of law. No Charge ASheet was

ever served upon appellant. In fact it was a private transaction.'

regarding sale of vehicle between two private persons on purchase

of vehicle and remaining amount. No terms and conditions of
serVice was ever violated. |

4. Not correct. Neither appellant was served with Charge Sheet nor

proper enquiry was conducted in the matter as is evident from the
same.



‘a

e 5. Not correct. The para of the appeal is correct regarding custody of'- .
appellant on 22-02-2020 and not on 24-02- 2020

6. Not correct. The para of the appeal is correct regardlng non.»
conduct of regular enquiry.

7. Not correct. No Final Show Cause Notice was ever served upo‘n :
appellant as at the same .time,’ he was behind the bar, which fact .
~was well within the knowledge of respondents. The _authority after
scrutinizing the tecord regarding conduct of enquiry himself
admitted the fact that enquiry was not conducted in accordance

with law.

8. Not correct. Remand of the enquiry back to the Inquiry Officer
itself speaks that the same was not conducted as per the mandate
. of law. '

9. Admitted correct by the'respondents regarding release on bail in
the matter. ‘ |

10 Not correct and as stated earlier, when the aut'hority himself

admitted that enquiry was not conducted as per the mandate of .

law, so no opportunity of rectification under the law exists.
11. Admitted correct to the extent of dismissal from service.

12.Not correct. The para of the appeal is correct regarding
submission of appeal, its rejection and receipt of the copy of order
on 24-08-2020.

GROUNDS:

a. Not correct. Complainant was sitting with other police officials in
- the police vehicle which were not brought on surface."

b. Not correct. Complainant himself is involved in many adverse
activities.

c. Not correct. The ground of the appeal is correct regarding conduct
of enquiry not per the mandate of law.

d. Not correct. During the enquiry proceeding, ~appe||ant-was behind
the bar and in such like situation, issuing of Show Cause Notice




and Charge Sheet - becomes meaningless not served upon
appellant.

e. Not correct. Perhaps the Inquiry Officer has completed the so
called enquiry report in his room and not in accordance with law
as at the same time, appellant was behind the bar. The Inquiry
Officer was legally bound to go to Jail for the purpose.

f. Not correct and as above in grohnd “C"”. The ground of appeal is
correct regarding non opportunity of cross examination.

g. Not correct. The matter was not dealt with as per the mandate of
law. Of course, police is full of back sheep’s, yet not the appellant.

h. Not correct. Appeliant has no concern with the subject matter.

i. Not correct. When Inquiry Officer never met with appellant for
enquiry, then how the charges become proved.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal be accepted
as prayed for.

Through '
2 Mol et

Saadullah Khan Marwat
Dated: 30-06-2021 . Advocate,

AFFIDAVIT

I, Majid Ullah appellant do hereby solemnly affirm and declare
that contents of the Appeal & rejoinder are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief while that of reply of respondents are
ilegal and incorrect.

I reaffirm the saxpe on oath once again to be true and correct as




